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OFFICIAL STATUTORY COUNTY COURT MONTHLY REPORT 

-------------------------

FOR THE MONTH OF May 2025 

COUNTY 

COUNTY OR DISTRICT CLERK Hon. Mary Louise Nicholson 

MAILING ADDRESS Old Tarrant County Courthouse 100 W. Weatherford Street 

CITY Fort Worth , TEXAS 76196 

E-MAIL dastinson@tarrantcountytx.gov 
Zip 

FAX NUMBER 

PLEASE CHECK ALL STATEMENTS BELOW THAT APPLY: 

X THIS IS A COMBINED REPORT FOR ALL STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS IN THE COUNTY. 

THISISASEPARATE REPORT FOR THE _______________ ONLY. 
NAME OF COURT 

THE STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS IN THIS COUNTY DO NOT EXERCISE JUVENILE JURISDICTION. 

__ THE STATUTORY COUNTY COURTS IN THIS COUNTY DO NOT EXERCISE PROBATE & MENTAL HEALTH 
JURISDICTION. 

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF 
FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO: THE COURTS OF THIS COUNTY. 

Office of Court Administration 
PREPARED BY Diamond Stinson 

P.O. Box 12066 
Austin. Texas 78711 DATE 6/20/2025 817-884-1078 

(512) 463-1625 
A.C. PHONE Fax: (512) 463-1648 
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IF NO COURT ACTIVITY FOR 

MONTH, CHECK THIS BOX: □ 
THE 

PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIP SECTION 

FOR MONTH OF MAY, 2025 

4. 

CASES ON DOCKET 

1. NEW CASES OR 
APPLICATIONS FILED 

2. OTHER CASES ADDED 

a. Ancillary Cases 

b. All Other Matters 

3. INVENTORIES FILED 

GUARDIANSHIP OF PERSON 
REPORTS FILED 

5. ANNUAL OR FINAL 
ACCOUNTS FILED 

6. GUARDIANSHIPS 

a. Dismissed or Denied 

b. Granted 

Printed on 06/20/2025 11 :57 AM 

DECEDENTS'ESTATES GUARDIANSHIPS 

ALL OTHER INDEPENDENT DEPENDENT 
ESTATE MINOR ADULT OTHER 

ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION 
PROCEEDINGS 

229 6 105 0 12 0 

2 1 0 0 0 

11 24 1 0 19 0 

183 8 1 1 

1 200 

8 0 5 

7 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

7. CHAPTER 1102 INVESTIGATIONS 

TOTAL TOTAL 8. CHAPT. 48 REMOVALS 

1 c. Closed 7 9. HEARINGS HELD 

CASES IN WHICH PLAINTIFF/ 
d. Active 2592 10. 12 

PETITIONER REPRESENTED SELF 

TOTAL 

352 

10 

55 

193 

201 

13 

TOTAL 

9 

0 

452 

29 
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