OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL



OFFICIAL STATUTORY COUNTY COURT MONTHLY REPORT

	FOR THE MONTH OF	May	2025			
COUNTY			5.9 	<u> </u>		
COUNTY OR DISTRIC	Г CLERK	Hon. Mary Louise Nicholson				
MAILING ADDRESS	Old	Old Tarrant County Courthouse 100 W. Weatherford Street				
CITY	Fort Worth		, TEXAS	76196		
E-MAIL		dastinson@tarrantcountytx.gov		Zip		
FAX NUMBER						
		OW THAT ADDI V.		1		
	ALL STATEMENTS BEL					
	COMBINED REPORT FOR A					
THIS IS A	SEPARATE REPORT FOR T	HE	E OF COURT	ONLY.		
THE STAT	UTORY COUNTY COURTS I			LE JURISDICTION.		
THE STAT JURISDIC	UTORY COUNTY COURTS II FION.	N THIS COUNTY DO NO	T EXERCISE PROBA	TE & MENTAL HEALTH		
N THIS FORM NO LATER T HE END OF THE MONTH R		THE ATTACHED REPOR THE COURTS OF THIS C		CURATE REFLECTION OF T		

Office of Court Administration

P.O. Box 12066 Austin, Texas 78711 (512) 463-1625 Fax: (512) 463-1648

PREPARED BY	~	Diamond Stinson	
DATE	6/20/2025	7	817-884-1078
		<i>A.C.</i>	PHONE

PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIP SECTION

FOR MONTH OF MAY, 2025

1		DECEDENTS' ESTATES		GUARDIANSHIPS				
		INDEPENDENT MINISTRATION AE	DEPENDENT MINISTRATION F	ALL OTHER ESTATE ROCEEDINGS	MINOR	ADULT	OTHER	TOTAL
1	NEW CASES OR APPLICATIONS FILED	229	6	105	0	12	0	352
2	OTHER CASES ADDED							
	a. Ancillary Cases	7	2	1	0	0	0	10
	b. All Other Matters	11	24	1	0	19	0	55
3	INVENTORIES FILED	183	8		1	1		193
4	GUARDIANSHIP OF PERSON REPORTS FILED				1	200		201
5.	ANNUAL OR FINAL ACCOUNTS FILED		8		0	5		13
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO							
		7 CHAPTER 1102 INVESTIGATIO						
6.	GUARDIANSHIPS	TOTAL			TOTAL 8	3 CHAPT. 48 REMOVALS		0
	a. Dismissed or Denied	1	c. Closed 7 9 HEARINGS HELD				.D	452
	b. Granted	12	d. Active 2592 10. CASES IN WHICH PLAINTIFF/ PETITIONER REPRESENTED SELF		29			